Physical Possession of under mentioned property had been taken by Authorized 

officer of CFM Asset Reconstruction Private Limited on 26.08.2023 will be sold on “As is where is”, “As is what is”, “Whatever there is” 

and “No recourse Basis” on 07.10.2025 for recovery of amounting to Rs. 1,50,50,506.00 (In words, Rupees One Crore Fifty Lac Fifty 

Thousand Five Hundred Six Only) as on 31.03.2016 together together with further other costs & expenses thereon due to the secured 

creditor from Borrower& Mortgagor 1. BHARAT OIL INDUSTRIES (Borrower), 2. MR. BHARATSINH PRABHATSINH SOLANKI, 3. MR. 

PRADIPSINH PRABHATSINH SOLANKI, 4.

[...]

DETAILS OF PUBLIC AUCTION 

BLOCK - A: 1.RS No.473, Bharat Qil Industries, Near Modhera Sun Temple, Modhera—384 212 

BLOCK - B: 1. Plot No.14, Arbuda Society, RS N0.443 paiki, At: Radhanpur-385330 

DESCRIPTION OF 
SECURED PROPERTY 

SECURED DEBT Rs. 1,50,50,506.00 (In words, Rupees One Crore Fifty Lac Fifty Thousand Five Hundred Six Only) as on 

31.03.2016 together with further other costs & expenses thereon 

RESERVE PRICE (R.P) |Block - A: 1. RS No.473, Bharat 0l Industries, Near Modhera Sun Temple, Modhera — 384 212 - Rs. 

79,18,000/-(Rupee Seventy-Nine Lakh Eighteen Thousand only). 

Block - B: 1. Plot No.14, Arbuda Society, RS N0.443 paiki, AT: Radhanpur -385330. Rs.21,97,000/- 
(Rupees Twenty-0ne Lakh Ninety-Seven Thousand only) 

10% of Reserve price 
Block - A: 1. RS No.473, Bharat Oil Industries, Near Modhera Sun Temple, Modhera — 384 212 - Rs. 

7,91,800/-(Rupee Seventy Lakh Ninety-One ThousandEight Hundred only). 

Block - B: 1. Plot No.14, Arbuda Society, RS N0.443 paiki, At: Radhanpur -385330. Rs.2,19,700/- 

(Rupees Two Lakh Nineteen Thousand Seven Hundred only) 

TIME, DATE, PLACE 11.30 amto 12.30 pm. 07.10.2025 
For Auction E-Auction http://www.bankeauctions.com 

DATE OF INSPECTION | With prior appointment of Authorized Officer 

IDFC FIRST Bank Limited 
(erstwhile Capital First Limited and amalgamated with IDFC Bank Limited)